09-10-2003 **VER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office **NLY** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102546260 Attorney Docket No. 15076/00602 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Scott William ANDERSON Ocwen Technology Xchange, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. Street Address: 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard 3. Nature of conveyance: City: West Palm Beach State: Florida X Assignment Merger Country: USA ZIP: 33401 Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: July 7, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) agaiched? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/408,079 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ **\$40.00** SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Name: __ Enclosed Internal Address: Attn: Dale B. Nixon X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 717 North Harwood Street Address: **Suite 3400** 8. Deposit account number: **Dallas** State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> PATENT REEL: 014460 FRAME: 0491

Attorney Docket No.: 15076/00602

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Scott William ANDERSON</u> of <u>13175 Bridgewood Drive</u>, <u>Palm Beach Garden</u>, <u>Florida 33418</u>, <u>U.S.A.</u>, own all rights in Serial No. 10/408,049 filed April 4, 2003, entitled, <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING SELECTIVE ACCESS TO INFORMATION</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>Ocwen Technology Xchange</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 1675 Beach Lakes Boulevard, Suite 1002, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States and throughout the world, in said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), as well as for other good and valuable consideration, I, the said <u>Scott William ANDERSON</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said <u>Ocwen Technology Xchange, Inc.</u>, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; in and to said patent application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>Ocwen</u>

<u>Technology Xchange, Inc.</u>, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale not been made; and

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 15076/00602

I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, including any divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof to the said <u>Ocwen Technology Xchange, Inc.</u>, as assignee of the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

Q. De 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto/set/hy hand this ________ day of

 $M V \sim$

Scott William ANDERSON

STATE OF Pater

) 55

COUNTY OF Palm Beach

Before me, the undersigned authority, on the day specified, personally appeared <u>Scott William ANDERSON</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Jotary Public

S. IVY COLON
MY COMMISSION # DD 176600
EXPIRES: January 8, 2007
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

Page 2 of 2